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Silver Rush Invite 24 - 12/13/2024 to 12/14/2024

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Silver Rush: 1:57.98 2022 Skyridge

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABEHS-UT1 1:55.98   40.0

Parkin, Cai M 16 Nelson, Taylee D 17

Williams, Rachel Weyand, Tessa

29.62 30.77 24.9830.61

AAHS-UT2 2:01.16   34.0

Hansen, Lydia Rich, Sadie

Anders, Sofie 17 McDonough, Clara

32.59 33.92 27.1527.50

APROVO-AK3 2:01.42   32.0

Bonnett, Kaitlyn 17 Bonnett, Alli 15

Pocock, Claire A 15 Weeks, Sydney P 17

35.13 31.17 25.8429.28

ARVHS-CO4 2:06.82   30.0

Thompson, Zoie Lund, Alexandra

Haymond, Lucy Poulsen, Kai

33.03 36.42 28.5228.85

BAHS-UT5 2:15.16   28.0

Mylnar, Seraphina Jorgensen, Annie

Billeter, Sarah 15 Featherstone, Drae

35.61 39.61 28.9630.98

BRVHS-CO6 2:22.75   26.0

Knorpp, Cami Merrill, Cate

Dawes, Jazlin Fox, Ella

32.25 38.34 30.6941.47

BBEHS-UT--- DQ

Swenson, Amy J 17 Walbridge, Daisy M 16

Allen, Kaitlyn Keller, Courtney

31.97 35.67 27.5733.22

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Silver Rush: 1:41.89 2023 Alta

  Team Relay Finals Time

AAHS-UT1 1:42.30   40.0

Karajic, Evan Abney, Blake 16

Stout, Noah 16 Manriquez, Ilyan

26.35 27.54 22.7525.66

ABEHS-UT2 1:45.26   34.0

McKee, Dallin R 17 Hodgkinson, Tucker V 16

Monson, Nic J 15 Dixon, Carson M 17

25.41 29.61 24.0126.23

ARVHS-CO3 1:49.86   32.0

Morrill, Tyce Badger, Wyatt

Janzen, Jonny Poulsen, Bridger

27.42 31.49 25.2425.71

BAHS-UT4 1:51.66   30.0

Grzybowski, Eli Smith, Ewan

Sherman, Evan 17 Beeny, Quinn 14

29.14 29.90 24.6028.02

BBEHS-UT5 1:51.99   28.0

Reeder, Spencer 17 Shy, Ehren

Campbell, Darwin A 14 Morrill, TJ

30.27 30.50 24.7326.49

APROVO-AK6 1:52.32   26.0

Staker, Daynen M 17 Robison, Blake P 17

Dukes, Preston C 16 Staker, Bronson 16

27.91 31.20 24.4128.80

BRVHS-CO7 2:02.52   24.0

Baumann, Mason Janzen, Jacob

Hodges, Spencer Matz, Nathan

29.58 39.91 25.8927.14

AJOR-AK8 2:02.60   22.0

Glauser, Sawyer Griffith, Thomas

Nigbur, Jack Grow, Enoch

31.92 33.72 28.6728.29

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 2:02.08 2024 Kaitlyn Bonnett

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

PROVO-AK 17Bonnett, Kaitlyn1 2:00.85   20.0

28.27 30.07 31.0731.44

BEHS-UTWilliams, Rachel2 2:08.72   17.0

30.06 32.85 32.0033.81

BEHS-UT 17Swenson, Amy J3 2:09.81   16.0

29.62 32.28 34.4233.49

AHS-UTMcDonough, Clara4 2:11.96   15.0

29.87 33.17 34.6734.25

AHS-UT 15Billeter, Sarah5 2:13.08   14.0

30.78 33.38 34.4334.49

AHS-UTTanner, Grace6 2:14.03   13.0

31.09 33.80 34.3034.84

AHS-UT 14Bybee, Laura7 2:24.37   12.0

32.65 36.47 37.1238.13

BEHS-UT 16McClellan, Iris8 2:24.47   11.0

33.84 37.71 36.1336.79

JOR-AKWright, Roxy9 2:25.92   9.0

33.16 37.38 37.1138.27

RVHS-COBlackwell, Rylee10 2:28.70   7.0

34.47 38.44 37.3838.41

BEHS-UTSparks, Sara11 2:33.35   6.0

36.83 39.36 37.3939.77

BEHS-UT 14Olson, Koreen A--- X2:32.77

35.54 39.69 37.6339.91

BEHS-UT 17Schulze, Ava M--- X2:43.88

35.96 40.84 43.1743.91

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 2:02.08 2024 Kaitlyn Bonnett

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

RVHS-COSavoy, Brooklyn---

PROVO-AK 17Bonnett, Kaitlyn1 2:02.08 q

28.27 30.19 31.8631.76

BEHS-UTWilliams, Rachel2 2:08.22 q

29.49 32.68 32.5333.52

AHS-UTMcDonough, Clara3 2:09.04 q

28.83 31.81 34.2734.13

BEHS-UT 17Swenson, Amy J4 2:11.69 q

30.47 33.52 33.7933.91

AHS-UT 15Billeter, Sarah5 2:15.70 q

30.33 33.13 36.0936.15

AHS-UTTanner, Grace6 2:16.61 q

31.61 34.61 34.8435.55

RVHS-COBlackwell, Rylee7 2:26.35 q

33.04 37.68 37.2738.36

JOR-AKWright, Roxy8 2:26.56 q

32.37 36.27 39.1338.79

BEHS-UT 16McClellan, Iris9 2:27.75 q

33.50 37.17 38.2338.85

AHS-UT 14Bybee, Laura10 2:28.22 q

32.12 36.83 39.1040.17

BEHS-UTSparks, Sara11 2:30.89 q

35.43 39.00 37.8338.63

BEHS-UT 14Olson, Koreen A12 2:32.55 q

35.01 39.72 38.3239.50

RVHS-COMcGee, Maddie13 2:38.22 q

33.74 39.23 43.0242.23

BEHS-UT 17Schulze, Ava M14 2:45.22 q

37.24 42.01 41.9744.00

RVHS-COOman, Evie15 2:48.13 q

37.38 42.16 43.4345.16

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 1:45.07 2023 Isaac Ridge

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

AHS-UTGrzybowski, CJ1 1:56.53   20.0

25.69 28.87 32.0629.91

BEHS-UTGray, Jack2 1:56.77   17.0

26.69 29.44 30.6130.03

BEHS-UT 15Monson, Nic J3 2:00.07   16.0

27.29 30.06 30.9431.78

RVHS-COSchvaneveldt, Brody4 2:00.33   15.0

26.75 29.66 32.7431.18

AHS-UTNorth, Garrett5 2:02.44   14.0

27.11 30.11 33.0632.16

BEHS-UT 15Davidson, Jace L6 2:05.11   13.0

28.42 31.10 33.0932.50

RVHS-COKemp, Weston7 2:09.90   12.0

27.79 31.59 38.8831.64

AHS-UTOsborn, Scott8 2:10.27   11.0

30.14 32.30 33.5434.29

JOR-AKGrow, Enoch9 2:15.14   9.0

30.91 34.40 34.3635.47

BEHS-UT 17Reeder, Spencer10 2:15.88   7.0

28.26 32.85 37.9136.86

AHS-UTGrzybowski, Eli11 2:16.52   6.0

30.63 34.78 33.4937.62

RVHS-COAlder, Kamden12 2:19.01   5.0

30.69 35.89 35.3537.08

PROVO-AK 14Scott, Thomas J13 2:34.29   4.0

33.57 40.01 38.3042.41

PROVO-AK 15Graham, Tate R14 2:53.01   3.0

36.26 44.63 44.5347.59

BEHS-UT 16Moss, Cody J--- X2:18.55

30.48 35.32 35.0837.67
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Results
 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 1:45.07 2023 Isaac Ridge

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AHS-UTManriquez, Ilyan---

BEHS-UTGray, Jack1 1:57.32 q

27.39 30.32 29.4030.21

RVHS-COSchvaneveldt, Brody2 1:57.81 q

27.21 29.93 29.9530.72

AHS-UTGrzybowski, CJ3 1:57.94 q

27.02 29.94 29.6831.30

BEHS-UT 15Monson, Nic J4 1:58.74 q

27.32 30.27 29.9431.21

AHS-UTNorth, Garrett5 2:05.34 q

28.23 30.92 33.4432.75

BEHS-UT 15Davidson, Jace L6 2:05.73 q

28.50 31.36 32.8333.04

BEHS-UT 17Reeder, Spencer7 2:08.92 q

27.85 32.49 33.7734.81

RVHS-COKemp, Weston8 2:09.16 q

27.64 31.32 37.0733.13

AHS-UTGrzybowski, Eli9 2:09.83 q

28.22 33.25 33.8334.53

AHS-UTOsborn, Scott10 2:09.85 q

30.38 32.21 34.3232.94

JOR-AKGrow, Enoch11 2:15.73 q

31.25 34.96 34.5434.98

BEHS-UT 16Moss, Cody J12 2:18.50 q

30.67 34.75 36.2636.82

RVHS-COAlder, Kamden13 2:18.56 q

30.21 35.66 35.7336.96

PROVO-AK 14Scott, Thomas J14 2:40.13 q

34.58 41.71 39.5544.29

PROVO-AK 15Graham, Tate R15 2:54.30 q

36.24 44.11 46.5647.39

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Silver Rush: 2:18.97 2018 Addison Richards

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

PROVO-AK 15Pocock, Claire A1 2:24.06   20.0

30.67 37.63 33.7142.05

AHS-UTHansen, Lydia2 2:31.97   17.0

32.96 38.17 34.0246.82

BEHS-UT 16Walbridge, Daisy M3 2:34.79   16.0

35.53 38.73 35.8744.66

RVHS-COThompson, Zoie4 2:35.42   15.0

34.20 38.10 34.7648.36

JOR-AKCallahan, Samantha5 2:36.29   14.0

32.71 39.38 36.5347.67

BEHS-UTBrough, Ivy6 2:44.49   13.0

36.80 41.35 39.4446.90

BEHS-UT 16Whitaker, Adelaide E7 2:47.01   12.0

37.71 43.19 39.4046.71

BEHS-UT 15Bettolo, Sophie A8 2:48.50   11.0

38.37 40.69 38.2251.22

AHS-UTStromberg, Callie9 2:54.36   9.0

42.24 42.40 36.5553.17

AHS-UTTran, Mila10 2:57.07   7.0

40.19 45.45 41.5649.87

RVHS-COMitten, Najara11 3:10.60   6.0

42.05 47.53 40.901:00.12

BEHS-UTOrgill, Jane--- X2:50.10

36.93 44.41 37.7551.01

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Silver Rush: 2:18.97 2018 Addison Richards

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PROVO-AK 15Pocock, Claire A1 2:23.12 q

30.35 37.19 33.3742.21

AHS-UTHansen, Lydia2 2:30.94 q

32.80 37.75 34.5745.82

BEHS-UT 16Walbridge, Daisy M3 2:34.45 q

34.62 38.70 36.1145.02

JOR-AKCallahan, Samantha4 2:34.50 q

32.56 39.07 35.3747.50

RVHS-COThompson, Zoie5 2:35.94 q

33.35 37.36 36.6648.57

BEHS-UTBrough, Ivy6 2:44.02 q

36.06 41.85 40.2745.84

BEHS-UT 16Whitaker, Adelaide E7 2:47.20 q

35.86 44.97 40.4245.95

BEHS-UT 15Bettolo, Sophie A8 2:47.71 q

37.99 37.73

BEHS-UTOrgill, Jane9 2:49.65 q

36.33 44.61 37.8750.84

AHS-UTStromberg, Callie10 2:52.59 q

41.04 41.96 38.0451.55

AHS-UTTran, Mila11 2:58.56 q

39.67 42.42 43.6852.79

RVHS-CODawes, Jazlin12 2:59.18 q

40.38 44.71 41.5952.50

RVHS-COMitten, Najara13 3:10.60 q

42.98 47.63 39.421:00.57

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Silver Rush: 2:01.43 2023 Josh Smith

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

AHS-UT 16Abney, Blake1 2:01.10   20.0

26.96 30.98 28.7234.44

AHS-UTSmith, Ewan2 2:10.96   17.0

29.31 33.35 31.0037.30

BEHS-UT 17Biskey, James A3 2:13.64   16.0

30.07 33.38 30.8839.31

RVHS-COMorrill, Tyce4 2:15.46   15.0

30.57 32.44 32.3340.12

BEHS-UTShy, Ehren5 2:16.56   14.0

28.21 35.04 33.6639.65

BEHS-UT 15Jones, Dawsen C6 2:17.39   13.0

28.56 35.12 30.4843.23

PROVO-AK 17Robison, Blake P7 2:18.52   12.0

30.67 35.68 33.0739.10

BEHS-UT 16Campbell, Aiden G8 2:21.37   11.0

30.75 35.32 32.3542.95

PROVO-AK 16Dukes, Preston C9 2:22.15   9.0

31.10 32.35 33.1245.58

AHS-UT 17Sherman, Evan10 2:27.25   7.0

30.37 39.83 33.4343.62

RVHS-COSchuenmann, Kayden11 2:35.62   6.0

31.84 39.15 35.3649.27

AHS-UTLeBaron, Porter12 2:43.23   5.0

33.77 44.10 37.6447.72

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Silver Rush: 2:01.43 2023 Josh Smith

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AHS-UT 16Abney, Blake1 2:05.28 q

27.88 32.09 29.4735.84

BEHS-UT 17Biskey, James A2 2:12.84 q

30.19 33.67 29.9539.03

AHS-UTSmith, Ewan3 2:14.12 q

28.97 35.70 31.5637.89

BEHS-UTShy, Ehren4 2:17.51 q

28.19 35.08 33.9840.26

BEHS-UT 15Jones, Dawsen C5 2:18.05 q

28.53 34.60 31.6343.29

PROVO-AK 17Robison, Blake P6 2:19.78 q

30.51 37.47 33.0938.71

RVHS-COMorrill, Tyce7 2:20.03 q

31.89 35.34 31.3741.43

BEHS-UT 16Campbell, Aiden G8 2:21.29 q

30.39 36.46 31.8542.59

PROVO-AK 16Dukes, Preston C9 2:21.30 q

30.61 33.40 32.6344.66

AHS-UT 17Sherman, Evan10 2:36.98 q

31.26 45.96 33.8445.92

RVHS-COSchuenmann, Kayden11 2:41.67 q

33.43 41.81 36.6249.81

AHS-UTLeBaron, Porter12 2:42.73 q

33.16 44.17 38.2047.20

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 25.21 2017 Fane Wolfgramm

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

PROVO-AK 17Weeks, Sydney P1 25.83   20.0

BEHS-UTWeyand, Tessa2 26.53   17.0

AHS-UTAffleck, Rebecca3 26.56   16.0

BEHS-UTPetersen, Camryn4 27.03   15.0

RVHS-COPoulsen, Kai5 28.22   14.0

RVHS-COLund, Alexandra6 28.26   13.0

BEHS-UT 16Capener, Ella S7 29.17   12.0

AHS-UTFeatherstone, Drae8 29.41   11.0

AHS-UTMylnar, Seraphina9 29.95   9.0

PROVO-AK 16Browne, Nadja R10 30.58   7.0

BEHS-UT 15Jones, Chloe A11 31.18   6.0
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Silver Rush Invite 24 - 12/13/2024 to 12/14/2024

Results
Finals ...   (#7  Girls 50 Yard Free)

AHS-UTJorgensen, Annie12 31.31   5.0

RVHS-COFox, Ella13 31.82   4.0

RVHS-COChristensen, Morgan14 33.79   3.0

JOR-AKCorredor, Ana15 43.43   2.0

JOR-AKFloyd, Alice16 46.98   1.0

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 25.21 2017 Fane Wolfgramm

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PROVO-AK 17Weeks, Sydney P1 26.06 q

BEHS-UTWeyand, Tessa2 26.54 q

BEHS-UTPetersen, Camryn3 26.73 q

AHS-UTAffleck, Rebecca4 27.00 q

RVHS-COPoulsen, Kai5 28.01 q

RVHS-COLund, Alexandra6 28.16 q

BEHS-UT 16Capener, Ella S7 28.92 q

AHS-UTMylnar, Seraphina8 29.56 q

AHS-UTFeatherstone, Drae9 29.61 q

BEHS-UT 15Jones, Chloe A10 30.33 q

AHS-UTJorgensen, Annie11 30.80 q

PROVO-AK 16Browne, Nadja R12 31.39 q

AHS-UTToole, Teagan13 31.69 q

BEHS-UTMitchell, Maylee14 31.71 q

AHS-UTLatiimer, Addyson15 31.75 q

RVHS-COFox, Ella16 31.83 q

BEHS-UTBrough, Clara17 31.87

AHS-UTBoyack, Lexi18 32.27

AHS-UTBemel, Hannah19 32.41

AHS-UT 14North, Lucy20 32.52

BEHS-UTBoyce, Mary21 33.26

RVHS-COChristensen, Morgan22 33.91

BEHS-UTMoriarty, Kylie23 33.93

AHS-UTFarnsworth, Audrey24 34.99

BEHS-UT 14Larsen, Marlee25 35.19

AHS-UTHiggs, Adilynn26 35.63

AHS-UTQureshi, Hannah27 35.69

BEHS-UTDavis, Jennie28 35.83

AHS-UTTasker, Cami29 36.38

BEHS-UTSnider, Amelia30 36.52

RVHS-COPage, Sydney31 39.76

AHS-UT 14Buffington, Tsolmon32 40.15

JOR-AKCorredor, Ana33 41.32

AHS-UTStrehle, Skyla34 45.74

JOR-AKFloyd, Alice35 45.86

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 22.30 2019 Cameron Barney

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

AHS-UTKarajic, Evan1 23.48   20.0

AHS-UTManriquez, Ilyan2 23.77   17.0

AHS-UTThompson, Everett3 24.21   16.0

BEHS-UT 17Dixon, Carson M4 24.23   15.0

BEHS-UTBradshaw, Colby5 24.29   14.0

BEHS-UTMorrill, TJ6 24.80   13.0

PROVO-AK 16Staker, Bronson7 24.82   12.0

JOR-AKGlauser, Sawyer8 24.99   11.0

AHS-UT 14Beeny, Quinn9 25.07   9.0

RVHS-COMatz, Nathan10 25.52   7.0

RVHS-COHodges, Spencer11 25.84   6.0

BEHS-UT 14Keller, Porter R12 26.48   5.0

RVHS-COBadger, Wyatt13 26.78   4.0

RVHS-COSimon, Parker14 26.82   3.0

JOR-AKStone, William15 29.02   2.0

AHS-UTYoung, Ben--- X26.57

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 22.30 2019 Cameron Barney

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AHS-UTManriquez, Ilyan1 23.62 q

AHS-UTKarajic, Evan2 23.82 q

JOR-AKHirschi, Tyson3 24.21 q

BEHS-UTBradshaw, Colby4 24.23 q

BEHS-UT 17Dixon, Carson M5 24.31 q

AHS-UTThompson, Everett6 24.45 q

PROVO-AK 16Staker, Bronson7 24.55 q

AHS-UT 14Beeny, Quinn8 24.85 q

BEHS-UTMorrill, TJ9 24.89 q

AHS-UTGroberg, Charles10 25.25 q

JOR-AKGlauser, Sawyer11 25.43 q

AHS-UTGassman, Kyler12 25.45 q

RVHS-COMatz, Nathan13 25.73 q

RVHS-COHodges, Spencer14 25.87 q

RVHS-COBadger, Wyatt15 26.12 q

RVHS-COJohnson, Etano16 26.13 q

AHS-UTYoung, Ben17 26.52

BEHS-UT 14Keller, Porter R18 26.56

BEHS-UTFirth, Ryan19 26.82

AHS-UTNeff, Jackson20 27.14

RVHS-COSimon, Parker21 27.24

AHS-UTHaymore, Dane22 27.36

RVHS-COSabin, Ethan23 28.53

AHS-UTQuinney, Logan24 29.03

BEHS-UT 15Arzani, Bryson G*25 29.25

JOR-AKStone, William*25 29.25

BEHS-UTWard, Isaac27 29.26

BEHS-UT 14Spangenberg, Derek L28 29.83

AHS-UT 14Brown, Trevor29 29.96

RVHS-COWinger, Tyson30 30.14

RVHS-COSmith, Noah31 30.60

AHS-UTAndes, Itai32 30.86

RVHS-COSmith, Brayden33 32.17

AHS-UTOsborn, Derek34 32.40

AHS-UTCurtis, Rennan35 32.56

AHS-UTShishkin, Mikhail36 32.83

AHS-UTRios, Michael37 41.27

AHS-UTArmstrong, Payton--- X33.48

 
#9  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Silver Rush: 59.80 2024 Sofie Anders

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

AHS-UT 17Anders, Sofie1 59.93   20.0

27.67 32.26

RVHS-COHaymond, Lucy2 1:02.05   17.0

30.14 31.91

PROVO-AK 17Weeks, Sydney P3 1:02.79   16.0

29.15 33.64

BEHS-UTWilliams, Rachel4 1:04.23   15.0

31.03 33.20

AHS-UTRich, Sadie5 1:06.07   14.0

29.64 36.43

PROVO-AK 15Pocock, Claire A6 1:06.65   13.0

31.13 35.52

BEHS-UT 16Parkin, Cai M7 1:09.09   12.0

32.82 36.27

AHS-UTTanner, Grace8 1:10.09   11.0

33.23 36.86

JOR-AKCallahan, Samantha9 1:12.13   9.0

33.87 38.26

BEHS-UTAllen, Leileah10 1:20.03   7.0

35.67 44.36

BEHS-UTAllen, Kaitlyn11 1:25.40   6.0

37.96 47.44

JOR-AKBryner, Jade12 1:28.47   5.0

41.39 47.08

 
#9  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Silver Rush: 59.80 2024 Sofie Anders

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AHS-UT 17Anders, Sofie1 59.80 q

27.75 32.05

RVHS-COHaymond, Lucy2 1:02.18 q

29.47 32.71

PROVO-AK 17Weeks, Sydney P3 1:03.00 q

29.58 33.42

BEHS-UTWilliams, Rachel4 1:04.64 q

30.97 33.67

AHS-UTRich, Sadie5 1:05.78 q

29.68 36.10

PROVO-AK 15Pocock, Claire A6 1:07.21 q

31.58 35.63

BEHS-UT 16Parkin, Cai M7 1:08.62 q

31.28 37.34

JOR-AKCallahan, Samantha8 1:09.23 q

32.53 36.70

AHS-UTTanner, Grace9 1:09.74 q

32.52 37.22

BEHS-UTAllen, Kaitlyn10 1:18.75 q

34.49 44.26

BEHS-UTAllen, Leileah11 1:21.50 q

35.46 46.04
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#9  Girls 100 Yard Fly)

JOR-AKBryner, Jade12 1:26.07 q

39.51 46.56

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Silver Rush: 53.13 2023 Josh Smith

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

BEHS-UT 17McKee, Dallin R1 54.79   20.0

25.54 29.25

RVHS-COJanzen, Jonny2 56.52   17.0

26.31 30.21

AHS-UT 16Stout, Noah3 58.68   16.0

26.89 31.79

BEHS-UT 15Monson, Nic J4 59.73   15.0

27.57 32.16

BEHS-UT 14Campbell, Darwin A5 1:00.19   14.0

27.77 32.42

RVHS-COBaumann, Mason6 1:00.41   13.0

29.16 31.25

BEHS-UT 17Callaway, Jaxton D7 1:01.48   12.0

28.88 32.60

AHS-UTGray, Orion8 1:02.76   11.0

28.20 34.56

RVHS-COHodges, Spencer9 1:04.85   9.0

30.64 34.21

RVHS-COSchuenmann, Kayden10 1:05.33   7.0

30.25 35.08

JOR-AKNigbur, Jack11 1:06.40   6.0

31.32 35.08

AHS-UT 17Sherman, Evan12 1:11.73   5.0

33.05 38.68

AHS-UTLeBaron, Porter13 1:14.82   4.0

34.28 40.54

PROVO-AK 14Scott, Thomas J14 1:30.13   3.0

40.93 49.20

BEHS-UT 17Moss, Tate P--- X1:05.83

29.43 36.40

BEHS-UT 16Benson, Hyrum E--- X1:10.46

31.95 38.51

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Silver Rush: 53.13 2023 Josh Smith

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BEHS-UT 17McKee, Dallin R1 55.02 q

25.22 29.80

RVHS-COJanzen, Jonny2 56.31 q

26.43 29.88

BEHS-UT 15Monson, Nic J3 59.29 q

27.18 32.11

AHS-UT 16Stout, Noah4 59.82 q

27.73 32.09

RVHS-COBaumann, Mason5 59.91 q

28.65 31.26

BEHS-UT 14Campbell, Darwin A6 1:00.07 q

28.10 31.97

BEHS-UT 17Callaway, Jaxton D7 1:02.07 q

28.49 33.58

AHS-UTGray, Orion8 1:03.58 q

28.78 34.80

RVHS-COHodges, Spencer9 1:04.45 q

29.99 34.46

JOR-AKNigbur, Jack10 1:05.56 q

30.03 35.53

BEHS-UT 17Moss, Tate P11 1:06.42 q

30.11 36.31

RVHS-COSchuenmann, Kayden12 1:06.57 q

29.98 36.59

AHS-UT 17Sherman, Evan13 1:07.14 q

30.19 36.95

BEHS-UT 16Benson, Hyrum E14 1:11.36 q

32.14 39.22

AHS-UTLeBaron, Porter15 1:14.10 q

33.92 40.18

AHS-UTAndes, Itai16 1:14.39 q

34.19 40.20

AHS-UTOrtega, Tytan17 1:14.50

33.62 40.88

BEHS-UTWard, Isaac18 1:15.58

34.28 41.30

AHS-UTCurtis, Rennan19 1:16.17

34.91 41.26

AHS-UTOsborn, Derek20 1:25.85

38.54 47.31

PROVO-AK 14Scott, Thomas J21 1:38.67

41.50 57.17

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 54.93 2022 Dani Cannon

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

BEHS-UT 17Nelson, Taylee D1 56.53   20.0

26.94 29.59

PROVO-AK 15Bonnett, Alli2 58.21   17.0

27.66 30.55

BEHS-UTWeyand, Tessa3 58.34   16.0

27.71 30.63

AHS-UTMcDonough, Clara4 59.36   15.0

28.49 30.87

BEHS-UTKeller, Courtney5 1:01.92   14.0

28.89 33.03

RVHS-COPoulsen, Kai6 1:02.81   13.0

29.33 33.48

RVHS-COMerrill, Cate7 1:02.91   12.0

30.27 32.64

RVHS-COKnorpp, Cami8 1:03.87   11.0

31.09 32.78

BEHS-UT 16Capener, Ella S9 1:04.57   9.0

31.70 32.87

AHS-UTFeatherstone, Drae10 1:04.92   7.0

31.26 33.66

AHS-UT 14Bybee, Laura11 1:08.55   6.0

32.16 36.39

AHS-UTToole, Teagan12 1:10.95   5.0

34.14 36.81

JOR-AKCorredor, Ana13 1:35.34   4.0

45.41 49.93

JOR-AKFloyd, Alice14 1:50.04   3.0

50.40 59.64

BEHS-UT 14Cowdin, Ava G--- X1:09.15

32.89 36.26

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 54.93 2022 Dani Cannon

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BEHS-UT 17Nelson, Taylee D1 57.24 q

27.39 29.85

BEHS-UTWeyand, Tessa2 58.65 q

27.78 30.87

AHS-UTMcDonough, Clara3 58.76 q

28.20 30.56

PROVO-AK 15Bonnett, Alli4 59.14 q

27.89 31.25

BEHS-UTKeller, Courtney5 1:02.17 q

28.34 33.83

RVHS-COLund, Alexandra6 1:02.54 q

29.93 32.61

RVHS-COMerrill, Cate7 1:03.10 q

30.33 32.77

RVHS-COPoulsen, Kai8 1:03.37 q

29.72 33.65

RVHS-COKnorpp, Cami9 1:03.96 q

30.96 33.00

BEHS-UT 16Capener, Ella S10 1:04.58 q

31.03 33.55

AHS-UT 14Bybee, Laura11 1:06.97 q

31.60 35.37

BEHS-UT 15Jones, Chloe A12 1:07.50 q

31.23 36.27

AHS-UTFeatherstone, Drae13 1:07.99 q

32.55 35.44

BEHS-UT 14Cowdin, Ava G14 1:09.23 q

32.42 36.81

BEHS-UTBrough, Clara15 1:10.09 q

33.42 36.67

AHS-UTToole, Teagan16 1:10.52 q

32.85 37.67

RVHS-COMcGee, Maddie17 1:11.80

33.42 38.38

RVHS-COMitten, Najara18 1:12.11

34.56 37.55

BEHS-UT 17Schulze, Ava M19 1:13.28

34.63 38.65

RVHS-COLefevre, Sophia20 1:15.95

36.61 39.34

BEHS-UTBoyce, Mary21 1:16.55

36.46 40.09

RVHS-COChristensen, Morgan22 1:17.22

37.18 40.04
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Preliminaries ...   (#11  Girls 100 Yard Free)

RVHS-COOman, Evie23 1:17.32

37.77 39.55

AHS-UTQureshi, Hannah24 1:18.32

37.00 41.32

PROVO-AK 19Feltch, Bethany A25 1:20.44

38.37 42.07

BEHS-UT 14Larsen, Marlee26 1:21.03

37.81 43.22

BEHS-UTSnider, Amelia27 1:21.23

38.61 42.62

AHS-UTFarnsworth, Audrey28 1:23.75

39.62 44.13

AHS-UTTasker, Cami29 1:25.27

40.31 44.96

RVHS-COPage, Sydney30 1:28.38

40.67 47.71

AHS-UT 14Buffington, Tsolmon31 1:30.22

44.00 46.22

JOR-AKCorredor, Ana32 1:30.53

42.16 48.37

AHS-UTStrehle, Skyla33 1:43.98

49.12 54.86

JOR-AKFloyd, Alice34 1:45.58

50.96 54.62

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 47.84 2023 Isaac Ridge

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

BEHS-UT 16Hodgkinson, Tucker V1 51.72   20.0

24.53 27.19

AHS-UTKarajic, Evan2 52.73   17.0

24.80 27.93

BEHS-UTGray, Jack3 52.95   16.0

25.38 27.57

BEHS-UT 17Dixon, Carson M4 54.38   15.0

26.42 27.96

AHS-UTThompson, Everett5 54.51   14.0

26.28 28.23

PROVO-AK 16Staker, Bronson6 55.33   13.0

26.63 28.70

AHS-UT 14Beeny, Quinn7 55.46   12.0

26.26 29.20

AHS-UTGroberg, Charles8 56.65   11.0

26.75 29.90

BEHS-UTMorrill, TJ9 56.83   9.0

26.78 30.05

RVHS-COMatz, Nathan10 59.47   7.0

27.73 31.74

RVHS-COSimon, Parker11 1:01.93   6.0

29.78 32.15

JOR-AKNigbur, Jack12 1:03.18   5.0

30.03 33.15

RVHS-COAlder, Kamden13 1:05.08   4.0

30.89 34.19

RVHS-COSmith, Noah14 1:06.68   3.0

30.95 35.73

PROVO-AK 15Graham, Tate R15 1:13.93   2.0

32.47 41.46

BEHS-UTRupper, Maxwell--- X1:02.30

29.26 33.04

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 47.84 2023 Isaac Ridge

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BEHS-UT 16Hodgkinson, Tucker V1 51.36 q

24.53 26.83

BEHS-UTGray, Jack2 52.87 q

25.28 27.59

JOR-AKHirschi, Tyson3 53.12 q

25.73 27.39

BEHS-UT 17Dixon, Carson M4 53.14 q

25.96 27.18

AHS-UTKarajic, Evan5 53.23 q

25.68 27.55

AHS-UTThompson, Everett6 54.04 q

26.11 27.93

PROVO-AK 16Staker, Bronson7 54.43 q

25.72 28.71

AHS-UT 14Beeny, Quinn8 55.41 q

26.19 29.22

AHS-UTGroberg, Charles9 56.67 q

26.54 30.13

BEHS-UTMorrill, TJ10 57.17 q

26.92 30.25

RVHS-COJohnson, Etano11 59.01 q

28.35 30.66

RVHS-COMatz, Nathan12 1:00.48 q

27.59 32.89

JOR-AKNigbur, Jack13 1:00.81 q

29.36 31.45

BEHS-UTRupper, Maxwell14 1:00.97 q

28.90 32.07

AHS-UTYoung, Ben15 1:02.44 q

29.54 32.90

AHS-UT 14Affleck, Thomas16 1:03.59 q

31.24 32.35

RVHS-COSimon, Parker17 1:04.04

30.32 33.72

RVHS-COAlder, Kamden18 1:04.37

30.24 34.13

AHS-UTQuinney, Logan19 1:04.79

30.36 34.43

RVHS-COSmith, Noah20 1:09.15

32.84 36.31

RVHS-COWinger, Tyson21 1:10.04

32.40 37.64

PROVO-AK 15Graham, Tate R22 1:15.90

32.98 42.92

AHS-UTRios, Michael23 1:34.63

42.81 51.82

AHS-UTArmstrong, Payton--- X1:14.83

35.79 39.04

 
#13  Girls 500 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 5:33.01 2023 Kara Moir

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PROVO-AK 17Bonnett, Kaitlyn1 5:36.59   20.0

30.54 32.86 33.2033.86

33.04 34.04 34.64 35.15

35.07 34.19

BEHS-UT 17Swenson, Amy J2 5:58.26   17.0

31.25 35.45 37.1836.47

36.96 36.43 36.51 36.40

36.17 35.44

AHS-UT 15Billeter, Sarah3 6:07.44   16.0

32.15 34.94 36.1935.56

36.92 37.71 38.91 39.51

38.72 36.83

JOR-AKGlover, Niya4 6:26.57   15.0

34.83 37.30 38.7838.26

39.11 39.65 39.92 39.99

39.86 38.87

AHS-UTLatiimer, Addyson5 6:29.46   14.0

34.97 38.46 39.4839.60

39.23 39.99 39.58 39.99

40.04 38.12

BEHS-UT 16McClellan, Iris6 6:30.90   13.0

33.59 37.41 39.8839.86

40.11 40.27 39.91 39.91

41.04 38.92

BEHS-UTAllen, Leileah7 6:33.51   12.0

33.95 37.80 38.9439.82

40.40 40.74 41.66 41.13

40.96 38.11

RVHS-COBlackwell, Rylee8 6:35.61   11.0

35.12 39.80 40.1439.91

40.32 40.55 41.10 40.59

40.32 37.76

AHS-UTStromberg, Callie9 6:36.13   9.0

37.65 40.69 40.3840.19

40.27 40.17 40.66 40.34

40.00 35.78

BEHS-UT 14Olson, Koreen A10 6:40.52   7.0

36.66 39.86 41.4640.84

41.34 41.28 41.02 40.66

39.32 38.08

JOR-AKBryner, Jade11 6:41.66   6.0

35.79 40.39 41.6041.12

40.69 42.00 41.08 40.61

41.41 36.97

JOR-AKWright, Roxy12 6:48.29   5.0

36.34 40.12 42.1941.36

41.36 40.47 42.93 41.73

41.45 40.34

AHS-UTBoyack, Lexi13 6:50.62   4.0

34.23 37.89 41.7340.32

42.07 42.16 43.02 43.10

44.29 41.81
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#14  Boys 500 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 4:52.78 2021 Easton Smith

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PROVO-AK 17Staker, Daynen M1 5:12.93   20.0

27.18 29.58 31.6630.68

31.57 32.18 32.52 32.59

32.64 32.33

AHS-UTGrzybowski, CJ2 5:25.44   17.0

28.57 31.85 33.4032.58

33.99 34.32 34.18 33.47

32.91 30.17

RVHS-COSchvaneveldt, Brody3 5:26.64   16.0

27.31 30.71 33.0631.78

33.86 34.48 34.12 33.59

35.30 32.43

BEHS-UT 16Campbell, Aiden G4 5:36.87   15.0

30.75 33.53 34.6434.53

34.79 34.64 34.02 34.38

33.88 31.71

AHS-UTNorth, Garrett5 5:37.34   14.0

28.10 30.89 33.3432.53

34.31 35.01 35.38 36.06

36.34 35.38

RVHS-COPoulsen, Bridger6 5:38.49   13.0

28.76 32.69 34.6234.03

34.59 35.20 35.16 35.44

34.81 33.19

BEHS-UT 17Biskey, James A7 5:41.27   12.0

28.82 32.21 34.5433.72

35.24 35.80 35.55 35.90

35.53 33.96

BEHS-UT 15Davidson, Jace L8 5:42.93   11.0

29.41 32.39 35.9834.37

36.76 35.45 35.43 35.53

34.79 32.82

BEHS-UT 15Jones, Dawsen C9 5:43.83   9.0

30.79 33.35 36.1934.85

35.87 36.06 35.02 34.73

34.84 32.13

JOR-AKGriffith, Thomas10 5:59.81   7.0

28.80 33.57 37.8336.75

37.51 37.89 37.89 37.91

36.66 35.00

JOR-AKGrow, Enoch11 6:01.82   6.0

31.06 35.75 36.5936.78

36.87 38.09 37.78 36.09

37.30 35.51

RVHS-COJanzen, Jacob12 6:17.76   5.0

34.79 38.88 38.5539.66

39.58 37.88 37.64 37.90

37.63 35.25

JOR-AKGlauser, Sawyer13 6:20.19   4.0

30.23 34.94 38.5237.41

39.87 39.73 40.20 40.73

41.20 37.36

AHS-UTHaymore, Dane14 6:29.69   3.0

33.26 37.32 41.0039.32

40.92 40.75 40.69 40.60

39.49 36.34

RVHS-COSabin, Ethan15 6:57.01   2.0

35.01 39.77 42.3241.38

42.70 43.23 44.39 44.01

44.29 39.91

PROVO-AK 14Mercer, Matthew N16 7:35.78   1.0

35.38 41.18 47.8544.23

47.67 48.92 48.77 49.39

48.58 43.81

 
#15  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Silver Rush: 1:47.16 2018 Herriman

  Team Relay Finals Time

AAHS-UT1 1:45.47   40.0

Rich, Sadie Affleck, Rebecca

McDonough, Clara Anders, Sofie 17

27.13 26.43 25.1026.81

APROVO-AK2 1:45.57   34.0

Bonnett, Kaitlyn 17 Pocock, Claire A 15

Bonnett, Alli 15 Weeks, Sydney P 17

26.55 27.75 25.3425.93

ABEHS-UT3 1:46.49   32.0

Weyand, Tessa Petersen, Camryn

Parkin, Cai M 16 Nelson, Taylee D 17

26.97 26.68 26.0126.83

BBEHS-UT4 1:58.74   30.0

Whitaker, Adelaide E 16 Capener, Ella S 16

Jones, Chloe A 15 Walbridge, Daisy M 16

30.64 28.79 28.7330.58

ARVHS-CO5 2:03.71   28.0

Merrill, Cate McGee, Maddie

Fox, Ella Mitten, Najara

28.88 31.93 31.9930.91

BAHS-UT6 2:04.18   26.0

Tanner, Grace Jorgensen, Annie

Tran, Mila Featherstone, Drae

28.96 33.01 29.6432.57

AJOR-AK7 2:07.54   24.0

Wright, Roxy Bryner, Jade

Glover, Niya Callahan, Samantha

31.66 32.71 28.9634.21

BRVHS-CO8 2:22.49   22.0

Page, Sydney Christensen, Morgan

Oman, Evie Madsen, Hazel

39.50 34.22 33.9134.86

 
#16  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

Silver Rush: 1:32.19 2023 Skyridge

  Team Relay Finals Time

AAHS-UT1 1:35.53   40.0

Thompson, Everett Beeny, Quinn 14

Karajic, Evan Grzybowski, CJ

24.56 24.50 23.4323.04

ABEHS-UT2 1:35.60   34.0

McKee, Dallin R 17 Gray, Jack

Dixon, Carson M 17 Hodgkinson, Tucker V 16

24.12 23.76 23.4624.26

BAHS-UT3 1:39.60   32.0

Gray, Orion Smith, Ewan

Young, Ben Groberg, Charles

25.56 23.84 24.8725.33

BBEHS-UT4 1:39.68   30.0

Callaway, Jaxton D 17 Shy, Ehren

Morrill, TJ Biskey, James A 17

25.25 25.60 24.0524.78

ARVHS-CO5 1:42.72   28.0

Hodges, Spencer Matz, Nathan

Badger, Wyatt Janzen, Jonny

26.27 26.50 24.1025.85

BRVHS-CO6 1:51.33   26.0

Schvaneveldt, Brody Simon, Parker

Alder, Kamden Schuenmann, Kayden

26.27 28.52 26.8029.74

 
#17  Girls 100 Yard Back

Silver Rush: 1:00.18 2017 Fane Wolfgramm

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

RVHS-COHaymond, Lucy1 1:04.09   20.0

31.30 32.79

BEHS-UT 16Parkin, Cai M2 1:08.91   17.0

32.32 36.59

RVHS-COKnorpp, Cami3 1:09.55   16.0

33.70 35.85

BEHS-UTKeller, Courtney4 1:10.01   15.0

33.77 36.24

RVHS-COThompson, Zoie5 1:10.57   14.0

34.64 35.93

AHS-UTHansen, Lydia6 1:10.75   13.0

33.90 36.85

BEHS-UT 15Bettolo, Sophie A7 1:14.25   12.0

36.37 37.88

BEHS-UTAllen, Kaitlyn8 1:16.16   11.0

37.12 39.04

AHS-UTMylnar, Seraphina9 1:18.16   9.0

38.18 39.98

RVHS-CODawes, Jazlin10 1:20.51   7.0

40.14 40.37

AHS-UTHiggs, Adilynn11 1:24.49   6.0

40.89 43.60

PROVO-AK 16Browne, Nadja R12 1:25.68   5.0

41.30 44.38

BEHS-UT 14Cowdin, Ava G--- X1:17.64

37.76 39.88

BEHS-UTSparks, Sara--- X1:19.74

39.98 39.76

BEHS-UTOrgill, Jane--- X1:24.26

40.78 43.48

BEHS-UTMoriarty, Kylie--- X1:27.32

41.94 45.38
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#17  Girls 100 Yard Back

Silver Rush: 1:00.18 2017 Fane Wolfgramm

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

RVHS-COHaymond, Lucy*1 1:05.51 q

31.81 33.70

BEHS-UT 16Parkin, Cai M*1 1:05.51 q

31.23 34.28

RVHS-COThompson, Zoie3 1:08.63 q

33.78 34.85

AHS-UTHansen, Lydia4 1:09.20 q

33.52 35.68

RVHS-COKnorpp, Cami5 1:09.73 q

34.55 35.18

BEHS-UTKeller, Courtney6 1:10.02 q

33.64 36.38

BEHS-UT 15Bettolo, Sophie A7 1:12.92 q

35.54 37.38

BEHS-UTAllen, Kaitlyn8 1:13.65 q

36.06 37.59

AHS-UTMylnar, Seraphina9 1:15.47 q

36.63 38.84

BEHS-UT 14Cowdin, Ava G10 1:17.36 q

37.71 39.65

BEHS-UTSparks, Sara11 1:18.78 q

38.68 40.10

RVHS-CODawes, Jazlin12 1:21.36 q

40.04 41.32

BEHS-UTOrgill, Jane13 1:23.96 q

40.20 43.76

AHS-UTHiggs, Adilynn14 1:24.46 q

41.33 43.13

PROVO-AK 16Browne, Nadja R15 1:26.76 q

40.51 46.25

BEHS-UTMoriarty, Kylie16 1:29.86 q

42.68 47.18

BEHS-UTDavis, Jennie17 1:31.72

43.98 47.74

 
#18  Boys 100 Yard Back

Silver Rush: 53.78 2024 Dallin McKee

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

BEHS-UT 17McKee, Dallin R1 54.68   20.0

26.42 28.26

AHS-UT 16Stout, Noah2 57.79   17.0

27.78 30.01

RVHS-COMorrill, Tyce3 58.71   16.0

29.22 29.49

PROVO-AK 17Staker, Daynen M4 59.19   15.0

29.45 29.74

PROVO-AK 16Dukes, Preston C5 1:00.98   14.0

29.88 31.10

JOR-AKGriffith, Thomas6 1:02.94   13.0

30.06 32.88

RVHS-COPoulsen, Bridger7 1:03.56   12.0

30.98 32.58

RVHS-COKemp, Weston8 1:04.02   11.0

30.65 33.37

BEHS-UT 14Campbell, Darwin A9 1:04.27   9.0

31.38 32.89

AHS-UTGrzybowski, Eli10 1:04.66   7.0

31.11 33.55

BEHS-UT 17Callaway, Jaxton D11 1:05.05   6.0

32.01 33.04

BEHS-UT 17Reeder, Spencer12 1:05.30   5.0

31.43 33.87

RVHS-COBaumann, Mason13 1:07.29   4.0

33.14 34.15

AHS-UTGassman, Kyler14 1:08.95   3.0

32.30 36.65

AHS-UTHammer, Brixton15 1:12.12   2.0

34.92 37.20

JOR-AKStone, William16 1:18.79   1.0

37.71 41.08

 
#18  Boys 100 Yard Back

Silver Rush: 53.78 2024 Dallin McKee

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BEHS-UT 17McKee, Dallin R1 53.78 q

25.83 27.95

RVHS-COMorrill, Tyce2 58.49 q

28.86 29.63

AHS-UT 16Stout, Noah3 58.75 q

28.47 30.28

PROVO-AK 17Staker, Daynen M4 59.48 q

29.40 30.08

PROVO-AK 16Dukes, Preston C5 1:01.05 q

30.13 30.92

RVHS-COPoulsen, Bridger6 1:01.13 q

29.21 31.92

JOR-AKGriffith, Thomas7 1:02.31 q

30.08 32.23

BEHS-UT 17Reeder, Spencer8 1:03.91 q

30.87 33.04

BEHS-UT 14Campbell, Darwin A9 1:04.09 q

31.78 32.31

RVHS-COKemp, Weston10 1:04.15 q

30.16 33.99

BEHS-UT 17Callaway, Jaxton D11 1:04.27 q

31.61 32.66

AHS-UTGrzybowski, Eli12 1:04.56 q

31.18 33.38

BEHS-UT 14Keller, Porter R13 1:06.20 q

32.04 34.16

RVHS-COBaumann, Mason14 1:06.49 q

33.44 33.05

AHS-UTGassman, Kyler15 1:10.39 q

33.83 36.56

AHS-UTHammer, Brixton16 1:11.58 q

1:11.86

AHS-UTNeff, Jackson17 1:11.81

33.74 38.07

BEHS-UT 16Benson, Hyrum E18 1:12.74

35.72 37.02

AHS-UT 14Affleck, Thomas19 1:13.99

37.45 36.54

RVHS-COSmith, Brayden20 1:17.40

36.97 40.43

JOR-AKStone, William21 1:19.40

37.85 41.55

AHS-UTShishkin, Mikhail22 1:26.76

1:26.65 0.11

BEHS-UT 14Spangenberg, Derek L23 1:28.15

42.05 46.10

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Silver Rush: 1:07.29 2023 Anya Clark

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

BEHS-UT 17Nelson, Taylee D1 1:07.81   20.0

32.22 35.59

AHS-UT 17Anders, Sofie2 1:08.94   17.0

32.60 36.34

BEHS-UTPetersen, Camryn3 1:16.12   16.0

35.26 40.86

AHS-UTRich, Sadie4 1:16.96   15.0

36.03 40.93

AHS-UTAffleck, Rebecca5 1:17.17   14.0

36.63 40.54

PROVO-AK 15Bonnett, Alli6 1:18.92   13.0

36.94 41.98

BEHS-UT 16Walbridge, Daisy M7 1:21.07   12.0

36.79 44.28

BEHS-UTBrough, Ivy8 1:21.70   11.0

38.18 43.52

AHS-UTJorgensen, Annie9 1:25.56   9.0

40.36 45.20

RVHS-COMerrill, Cate10 1:26.00   7.0

40.90 45.10

JOR-AKGlover, Niya11 1:26.37   6.0

40.61 45.76

RVHS-COFox, Ella12 1:33.01   5.0

44.31 48.70

RVHS-COLefevre, Sophia13 1:37.58   4.0

46.31 51.27

BEHS-UT 16Whitaker, Adelaide E--- X1:20.75

38.79 41.96

AHS-UTBemel, Hannah--- X1:25.69

39.86 45.83

AHS-UT 14North, Lucy--- X1:33.12

43.36 49.76



Box Elder High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 11:09 PM  12/14/2024  Page 8

Silver Rush Invite 24 - 12/13/2024 to 12/14/2024

Results
 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Silver Rush: 1:07.29 2023 Anya Clark

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BEHS-UT 17Nelson, Taylee D1 1:08.56 q

32.28 36.28

AHS-UT 17Anders, Sofie2 1:10.01 q

33.61 36.40

BEHS-UTPetersen, Camryn3 1:15.62 q

34.29 41.33

AHS-UTRich, Sadie4 1:16.58 q

36.31 40.27

AHS-UTAffleck, Rebecca5 1:17.81 q

36.37 41.44

PROVO-AK 15Bonnett, Alli6 1:18.22 q

37.19 41.03

BEHS-UT 16Walbridge, Daisy M7 1:20.45 q

36.96 43.49

BEHS-UTBrough, Ivy8 1:21.25 q

38.46 42.79

BEHS-UT 16Whitaker, Adelaide E9 1:21.29 q

38.11 43.18

RVHS-COMerrill, Cate10 1:24.55 q

39.38 45.17

BEHS-UTMitchell, Maylee11 1:25.09 q

39.97 45.12

JOR-AKGlover, Niya12 1:25.16 q

40.08 45.08

AHS-UTJorgensen, Annie13 1:26.37 q

40.48 45.89

AHS-UTBemel, Hannah14 1:27.23 q

40.72 46.51

AHS-UT 14North, Lucy15 1:30.60 q

42.91 47.69

AHS-UTTran, Mila16 1:31.03 q

43.47 47.56

RVHS-COFox, Ella17 1:31.70

42.48 49.22

RVHS-COLefevre, Sophia18 1:36.38

45.86 50.52

PROVO-AK 19Feltch, Bethany A--- DQ

53.63 1:01.00

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Silver Rush: 1:00.51 2023 Nate Moir

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

AHS-UT 16Abney, Blake1 1:00.67   20.0

27.90 32.77

AHS-UTSmith, Ewan2 1:06.00   17.0

30.83 35.17

BEHS-UT 16Hodgkinson, Tucker V3 1:06.27   16.0

30.87 35.40

AHS-UTManriquez, Ilyan4 1:07.67   15.0

30.78 36.89

RVHS-COJanzen, Jonny5 1:07.76   14.0

32.40 35.36

RVHS-COBadger, Wyatt6 1:08.82   13.0

33.11 35.71

BEHS-UTBradshaw, Colby7 1:09.29   12.0

32.17 37.12

BEHS-UTShy, Ehren8 1:09.53   11.0

32.20 37.33

AHS-UTGray, Orion9 1:10.19   9.0

32.90 37.29

PROVO-AK 17Robison, Blake P10 1:10.95   7.0

33.26 37.69

BEHS-UT 17Moss, Tate P11 1:13.12   6.0

34.19 38.93

RVHS-COWatson, Wyatt12 1:17.94   5.0

36.33 41.61

PROVO-AK 14Mercer, Matthew N13 1:25.04   4.0

39.10 45.94

RVHS-COJanzen, Jacob14 1:27.83   3.0

42.16 45.67

BEHS-UTRupper, Maxwell--- X1:18.02

37.37 40.65

BEHS-UT 16Moss, Cody J--- X1:18.55

36.87 41.68

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Silver Rush: 1:00.51 2023 Nate Moir

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AHS-UT 16Abney, Blake1 1:02.03 q

29.21 32.82

BEHS-UT 16Hodgkinson, Tucker V2 1:05.81 q

30.59 35.22

RVHS-COJanzen, Jonny3 1:06.37 q

31.35 35.02

AHS-UTSmith, Ewan4 1:07.54 q

32.26 35.28

BEHS-UTBradshaw, Colby5 1:07.61 q

31.78 35.83

BEHS-UTShy, Ehren6 1:07.62 q

31.27 36.35

RVHS-COBadger, Wyatt7 1:07.78 q

31.90 35.88

AHS-UTManriquez, Ilyan8 1:09.11 q

32.30 36.81

PROVO-AK 17Robison, Blake P9 1:11.53 q

33.83 37.70

AHS-UTGray, Orion10 1:12.68 q

34.18 38.50

BEHS-UT 17Moss, Tate P11 1:12.82 q

33.94 38.88

BEHS-UTRupper, Maxwell12 1:17.91 q

36.81 41.10

BEHS-UT 16Moss, Cody J13 1:18.32 q

37.52 40.80

BEHS-UTFirth, Ryan14 1:18.44 q

35.84 42.60

RVHS-COWatson, Wyatt15 1:18.59 q

36.80 41.79

AHS-UTOrtega, Tytan16 1:20.81 q

38.43 42.38

BEHS-UT 15Arzani, Bryson G17 1:23.03

39.30 43.73

RVHS-COJanzen, Jacob18 1:24.99

41.05 43.94

PROVO-AK 14Mercer, Matthew N19 1:25.17

39.37 45.80

AHS-UT 14Brown, Trevor20 1:30.65

40.92 49.73

 
#21  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Silver Rush: 3:58.49 2018 Skyridge

  Team Relay Finals Time

AAHS-UT1 4:05.13   40.0

Tanner, Grace Billeter, Sarah 15

Hansen, Lydia Affleck, Rebecca

30.38 1:03.43 1:00.9829.09

29.18 1:00.48 28.97 1:00.24

ABEHS-UT2 4:07.97   34.0

Petersen, Camryn Keller, Courtney

Williams, Rachel Swenson, Amy J 17

29.46 1:09.17 59.5925.96

28.40 59.97 27.84 59.24

ARVHS-CO3 4:11.00   32.0

Lund, Alexandra Poulsen, Kai

Thompson, Zoie Haymond, Lucy

30.06 1:02.49 1:05.0931.22

30.76 1:04.98 28.46 58.44

BAHS-UT4 4:35.00   30.0

Mylnar, Seraphina Toole, Teagan

Bybee, Laura 14 Stromberg, Callie

32.28 1:06.83 1:10.9533.15

31.76 1:14.53 27.25 1:02.69

BBEHS-UT5 4:37.71   28.0

Whitaker, Adelaide E 16 Allen, Leileah

Jones, Chloe A 15 Brough, Ivy

33.42 1:13.63 1:06.8831.47

31.74 1:08.76 32.03 1:08.44

AJOR-AK6 4:42.34   26.0

Glover, Niya Bryner, Jade

Wright, Roxy Callahan, Samantha

34.70 1:12.71 1:11.8334.97

34.59 1:12.70 31.00 1:05.10

BRVHS-CO7 4:55.32   24.0

Blackwell, Rylee Dawes, Jazlin

Mitten, Najara Knorpp, Cami

34.49 1:12.10 1:12.2734.89

37.90 1:18.77 33.60 1:12.18
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#22  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

Silver Rush: 3:18.49 2023 Alta

  Team Relay Finals Time

AAHS-UT1 3:30.33   40.0

Abney, Blake 16 Thompson, Everett

Manriquez, Ilyan Grzybowski, CJ

26.20 54.99 50.4924.02

25.08 54.30 24.08 50.55

ABEHS-UT2 3:36.07   34.0

Gray, Jack Monson, Nic J 15

Callaway, Jaxton D 17 Biskey, James A 17

25.23 53.55 53.5825.45

25.74 55.79 25.71 53.15

APROVO-AK3 3:43.82   32.0

Dukes, Preston C 16 Robison, Blake P 17

Staker, Bronson 16 Staker, Daynen M 17

28.02 57.87 56.6626.97

26.76 56.38 25.08 52.91

ARVHS-CO4 3:46.11   30.0

Schvaneveldt, Brody Poulsen, Bridger

Kemp, Weston Morrill, Tyce

26.87 56.88 58.2428.01

26.25 56.17 26.34 54.82

BAHS-UT5 3:47.44   28.0

Stout, Noah 16 North, Garrett

Gassman, Kyler Groberg, Charles

26.31 54.93 57.0815.85

27.66 58.56 26.56 56.87

BBEHS-UT6 3:50.15   26.0

Jones, Dawsen C 15 Campbell, Darwin A 14

Campbell, Aiden G 16 Davidson, Jace L 15

27.56 57.10 57.6827.76

27.76 58.02 27.24 57.35

AJOR-AK7 3:58.36   24.0

Nigbur, Jack Glauser, Sawyer

Grow, Enoch Griffith, Thomas

28.48 59.55 56.9726.25

30.65 1:05.53 26.88 56.31

BRVHS-CO8 4:15.51   22.0

Schuenmann, Kayden Simon, Parker

Alder, Kamden Baumann, Mason

28.71 1:00.49 1:38.4631.49

36.41

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Box Elder High School 578

2. Alta High School 530

3. Riverton High 361

4. Provo Bulldogs 217

5. Jordan High School 129

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Box Elder High School 593

2. Alta High School 586

3. Riverton High 415

4. Provo Bulldogs 177

5. Jordan High School 110


